

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2546

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 6

- 1 On page 8 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 9, before “authority” insert “Oregon Health”.  
2 On page 11, line 36, delete “effective date” and insert “operative date specified in section 36”.  
3 On page 16, line 3, before “DATES” insert “RULEMAKING”.  
4 In line 6, delete the comma and insert “and”.  
5 In line 7, delete “and 433.847” and delete “1, 3 and 17” and insert “1 and 3”.  
6 After line 12, insert:

### “OPERATIVE DATE

7  
8  
9  
10 “**SECTION 36.** (1) The amendments to statutes by sections 14 to 20 of this 2015 Act be-  
11 come operative on January 1, 2016.

12 “(2) The Oregon Health Authority may take any action before the operative date specified  
13 in subsection (1) of this section that is necessary to enable the authority to exercise, on and  
14 after the operative date specified in subsection (1) of this section, all the duties, powers and  
15 functions conferred on the authority by the amendments to statutes by sections 14 to 20 of  
16 this 2015 Act.”.

17 In line 16, delete “36” and insert “37”.

18 In line 22, delete “37” and insert “38”.

19

---